QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE
BUDGET ESTIMATES - 26 - 27 MAY 2014
IMMIGRATION AND BORDER PROTECTION PORTFOLIO

(BE14/486) PROGRAMME - Internal Product

Senator Ludwig (Written) asked:

For all departments and agencies, please provide — in relation to all public relations, communications and media staff — the following:

a) How many ongoing staff, the classification, the type of work they undertake and their location.

b) How many non-ongoing staff, their classification, type of work they undertake and their location

¢) How many contractors, their classification, type of work they undertake and their location

d) How many are graphic designers?

e) How many are media managers?

f) How many organise events?

Answer:

The Immigration and Border Protection portfolio communication staffing complement is made up of those working in the Australian Customs and Border Protection Service (ACBPS), the Department of Immigration and Border Protection (DIBP) and the Migration Review Tribunal-Refugee Review Tribunal (MRT-RRT).

a) Ongoing staff in media operations across DIBP, ACBPS and MRT-RRT

Classification FTE
APS/CL1-3 7.6
EL/CL4-5 10.6
TOTAL 18.2
Location FTE
Canberra 13
Sydney 1.6
Melbourne 1
Brisbane 1
Perth 0.6
Adelaide 1
TOTAL 18.2

Ongoing staff in communications — strategic, internal, production, design across DIBP, ACBPS and MRT-RRT


Classification FTE
APS/CL1-3 34.6
EL/CL4-5 31.9
SES 1
TOTAL 67.5
Location FTE
Canberra 61.5
Sydney 5
Brisbane 1
TOTAL 67.5

b) Non-ongoing staff in media operations across DIBP, ACBPS and MRT-RRT

Classification FTE
APS/CL1-3 2
TOTAL 2

These staff are all based in Canberra.

Non-ongoing staff in communications — strategic, internal, production, design across DIBP, ACBPS and MRT-RRT

Classification FTE
APS/CL1-3 4
EL/CL4-5 1
TOTAL 5

These staff are all based in Canberra.

c¢) Contractors in media operations across DIBP, ACBPS and MRT-RRT

Classification FTE

APS/CL1-3 0

EL/CL4-5 0

Contractors in communications — strategic, internal, production, design across DIBP,
ACBPS and MRT-RRT

Classification FTE
APS/CL1-3 0
EL/CL4-5 0
d) Four.

e) Three.

f) Nil.

